503746704 03/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3793349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIXMO, INC.	05/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOD TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	430 NORTH MARY AVENUE, #200
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15068081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-695-1300 Email: sandiego@eip.com

Correspondent Name: **EIP US LLP**

Address Line 1: 2468 HISTORIC DECATUR ROAD, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E2081.001(T).US#C1+
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS R. TRANSIER
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas R. Transier/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=2014-05-29 Assignment (Fixmo to Good)#page1.tif

source=2014-05-29 Assignment (Fixmo to Good)#page2.tif

source=2014-05-29 Assignment (Fixmo to Good)#page3.tif

source=2014-05-29 Assignment (Fixmo to Good)#page4.tif

source=2014-05-29 Assignment (Fixmo to Good)#page5.tif

source=2014-05-29 Assignment (Fixmo to Good)#page6.tif

503746704

PATENT REEL: 038054 FRAME: 0334

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Fixmo**, **Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), a Company organized under the laws of the province of Ontario, Canada, having a place of business at 15 Toronto Street, Suite 1100, Toronto, Ontario M5C 2E3, Canada, owns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the applications for patent listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Applications") and the inventions, invention disclosures and discoveries disclosed in the Applications (collectively, the "Inventions"):

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and Good Technology Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 430 N. Mary Ave., #200, Sunnyvale, CA, 94085, U.S.A., have entered into a Purchase and Sale Agreement dated May 5, 2014(the "Purchase Agreement"), under which ASSIGNOR has agreed, among other things, to transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and said Applications (and any patents issuing thereon), inclusive of all ancillary rights relating thereto, any and all priority rights derived from said Applications, and all patents, design registrations, utility model registrations and other forms of protection, rights and titles relating to said Inventions, in any country or countries and in respect of the whole or any part or parts of or improvements to the Inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE hereby acquires, all rights, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Applications (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including all of the following:

- (i) all patents issuing on the Applications;
- (ii) all patents and patent applications that are a member of the same Patent Family as any one of the Applications; where

"Patent Family" means a set comprised of all patents and patent applications that are (a) directly or indirectly linked or entitled to be linked through one or more Priority Claim or by a terminal disclaimer (including under 35 U.S.C. Sec. 253 or 37 CFR 1.321 or the equivalent laws or regulation of any other patent authority) or (b) that are foreign counterparts, reissues, divisionals, renewals, extensions, continuations or continuations-in-part with respect to any other patent or patent application in such set; and

Page 1 of 6

V5.0

"Priority Claim" means a claim to priority made in any patent or patent application to any other patent or patent application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. Secs. 120 or 119(e) or the equivalent claim to priority under the laws and regulations applicable to a foreign patent or patent application, as the case may be; and

(iii) all foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing patents and patent applications;

in each case whether pending, issued, expired, abandoned or closed, and including all income, royalties, damages and payments due (including, without limitation, all benefits, privileges, powers, rights, causes of action and rights to damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations) with respect thereto, in each case, in all countries relating to the Assigned Patents.

ASSIGNOR does hereby agree, upon request, to provide assistance and to execute any and all further documents, at the expense of ASSIGNEE and/or its successors and assigns (as applicable), which may be necessary or desirable to enable ASSIGNEE, and/or its successors and assigns (as applicable), to file, prosecute, bring proceedings and take other actions with respect to any and all of the Invention, Assigned Patents, and any and all patents and registrations granted thereon and other forms of protection, rights and titles relating thereto, and ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and/or its successors and assigns (as applicable), any and all further documents which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE therein.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its patent agents or attorneys to insert, above, the jurisdictions, application numbers, filing dates and any other indicia identifying the Applications when such information is available for the purpose of recording this assignment.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent authority to issue to ASSIGNEE each and every patent, registration and other form of protection, right, and title granted upon the Assigned Patents.

THIS WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR and its successors and permitted assigns.

DELIVERY of this Worldwide Assignment by copy, however transmitted, constitutes valid and effective delivery. This Worldwide Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

Page 2 of 6

V5.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Worldwide Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

> Fixmo, Inc. Name: Reck !

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
attest and certify that I met with Recessory the individual above who executed this document for and on behalf of Fixmo, Inc. on this 27 th day of May 2014, and verified such person's identity by examining the original copy of his driver's license.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: (Seal) Notary Public
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Nathanach Benjamn Apoleton, whose full Post Office address is
(Address of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be a person named in the Worldwide Assignment, duly sign and execute same.

(Signature of Witness)

[Signature page of Assignor]

Page 3 of 6

V5.0

1 mis	Worldwide Assignmen	is hereby received and acknowledged by the Assigne
Date		ON AAK
		Good Technology Corporation

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

SCHEDULE A PATENTS

Attached to Patent Assignment

By Fixmo, Inc. to Good Technology Corporation

)				,	
Reference	Application No.	riing Date	Ine	Country	Current Owner
T8476520US	U.S. 13/716,852	(U.S.)	EXPLOIT DETECTION AND	SU	Fixmo, Inc.
T8476520CA	CA 2,835,933	17, 2012	SERVER CHAINING	Ç	
		(CA)			
	- 1.	December 5, 2013			
T8476581US	U.S. 13/896,543	(U.S.) May	MULTI-PROFILE MOBILE DEVICE	SU	Fixmo, Inc.
T8476581CA	CA 2,847,507			CA	
		(CA) March 24, 2014			
T8476610US	U.S. 13/906,893	(U.S.) May 31, 2013	CONTEXT-AWARE RISK MEASUREMENT MOBILE DEVICE	SN	Fixmo, Inc.
T8477400US	U.S. 13/955,622	(U.S.) July	CENTRALIZED SELECTIVE	SU	Fixmo, Inc.
and the second s		31, 2013	MOBILE DEVICES		

PATENT REEL: 038054 FRAME: 0339

U.S. 61/582,116 (U.S.) December 30, 2011	T8477430WO PCT (PCT) PCT/US2012/07 December 2137 28, 2012	T8477937US U.S. 14/264,276 (U.S.) April 29, 2014	T8477403US U.S. 14/263,836 (U.S.) April 28, 2014	November 28, 2013
37	ANTI-VIRUS PROTECTION FOR MOBILE DEVICES	METHOD AND DYSTEM FOR MANAGING AND PRESENTING MULTIPLE APPLICATION CONTAINERS AS A SINGLE LOGICAL CONTAINERS	PASSWORD RETRIEVAL SYSTEM AND METHOD INVOLVING TOKEN USAGE WITHOUT PRIOR KNOWLEDGE OF THE PASSWORD	APPLICATIONS ON A MOBILE DEVICE WHILE BYPASSING OPERATING SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED INTER PROCESS COMMUNICATION
	PCT	SO	US	
-	Fixmo, Inc.	Fixmo, Inc.	Fixmo, Inc.	

PATENT REEL: 038054 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 03/21/2016